
Muscle Shoals Schedule 
 

Thursday, April 10 
 
5:40AM​ MSHS Band Room Opens/Load Bus 
6:00AM​ Depart  
8:30AM​ Rest Stop Exit 213 in Clanton (if needed) 
10:30AM​ Stop for Lunch in Evergreen  

(Zaxby’s, Wendy’s, Shrimp Basket, Subway, KFC) 
~11:30AM​ Depart ~ We may leave later if we have to wait for restaurants to open. 
1:00PM​ Arrive at Renaissance Riverview/Check In 
3:00PM​ Rehearsals Begins 

●​ Red Band - Moonlight Ballroom (Battlehouse) 
●​ White Band - Bon Secour Ballroom (Renaissance) 
●​ Blue Band - Grand Ballroom (Outlaw Center) 
●​ Red Middle School Band - 203 A & B 204 A & B 
●​ White Middle School Band - 201 A, B, C, & D 

5:00PM​ Dinner-Wintzell’s (Groups of 4-6 MAX) 
7:00PM​ Evening Rehearsal 
9:00PM​ Rehearsal Ends (bring games, cards for peanut, nintendo switch, etc. We 
will meet up to play games if you choose. You could also just go to bed!) 
11:00PM​ Lights Out 
 
Friday, April 11 
 
7:00AM​ Wake Up Call (Breakfast free at hotel) 
8:30AM ​ Rehearsals Begin 
9:00AM ​ ABA Meeting 
12:00PM​ Rehearsals End (Lunch), Downtown Mobile. Walk over together, then pick  

a Restaurant.Meet to walk back together at 1:40. 
2:00PM​ Rehearsals Begin  
5:30PM​ Rehearsals End, Quickly Get ready for Band Prom. You can dress up as  

little or as much as you would like. This will be a fast get ready period! 
6:00PM​ Depart for Gulf Shores Beach 
7:00PM​ Arrive at the beach for sunset pictures. Sunset is at 7:17! 
7:45PM​ Dinner at the Original Oyster house 
10:00PM​ Depart to head back to the hotel. 
11:00PM​ Lights Out 
 
 



Saturday, April 12 
 
7:30AM​ Wake Up Call (Breakfast) 
8:00AM​ ABA Meeting 
8:30AM ​ MS/HS Blue Band Students Check Out/Clean Rooms 
9:00AM​ Blue Band Rehearsal (Grand Ballroom - Outlaw Center) 
10:00AM​ HS White/Red Band Students Check Out/Clean Rooms 
10:40AM​ White Band Rehearsal (Grand Ballroom - Outlaw Center) 
12:00PM​ Red Band Rehearsal (Grand Ballroom - Outlaw Center) 
*All concerts are at the South Exhibit Hall in the Outlaw Center 
9:30AM​ White MS Band Warm Up            ​ 
10:00AM​ White MS Band Concert             
11:00AM​ Red MS Band Warm Up          ​  
11:30AM​ Red MS Band Concert           ​  
12:30PM​ Blue Band Warm Up         ​         ​  
1:00PM​ Blue Band Concert                       
2:00PM   ​ White Band Warm Up                    
2:30PM​ White Band Concert                     
3:30PM​ Red Band Warm Up          ​        ​  
4:00PM​ Red Band Concert                       ​  
4:30PM​ Concerts End 
5:30PM​ Depart 
8:00PM​ Dinner in Prattville 
9:00PM​ Depart 
12:30AM​ Arrive at MSHS 
 
Lunch around the Outlaw Center. Check outs can be made with the directors after each 
concert. Students must sign out with directors before they leave! 
 

●​ All students will ride the bus and stay at the Renaissance Mobile 
Riverview Plaza in student rooms. Hotel costs are covered by 
the Band Boosters. 

●​ Students should bring money for 5 meals (more if getting 
breakfast at the hotel), excursions on Friday night, t-shirts if 
wanted, etc. 

●​ Each student must bring their own wire stand.  
●​ Bring bus snacks and room snacks 
●​ All students should bring a refillable water bottle 
●​ All students need their concert attire 



●​ Bring some games to help fill your down time! 
●​ Breakfast is NOT free at the hotel. We recommend bringing pop 

tarts, granola bars, etc., instead of paying for hotel breakfast, 
but students are welcome to do that if they choose. 

●​ All meal reservations are made for students and directors, as 
adding parents would make the party too large. We recommend 
parents arranging their own meals/activities, if they are 
travelling the full length of the trip.  


